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Memorial Day

A Memorial Day Prayer

"As our nation pauses today to remember those in the military who have given
their lives for freedoms we enjoy, we pray you would have us all look to you for
strength, comfort and guidance. Be with all who serve in our Armed Forces.
Bless them and their families." ~ Xavier University

PLEASE NOTE: Rosborough Partners is closed for the holiday and will
resume normal business hours tomorrow, Tuesday, May 31st.
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Plant Health Care Alert

Jumping Worms, a distinctly different variety from our usual beneficial ones,
have been discovered in Illinois. They are voracious consumers of organic
material, which can affect soil quality. Populations of jumping worms have the
potential to change the soil structure, deplete available nutrients, damage plant
roots, and alter water holding capacity of the soil.

Our teams will be watching for signs of their damage and make
recommendations accordingly. RP's efforts to prevent the spread include
cleaning equipment and tools between use, using mulch and soil from sources
free of Jumping Worms and their larvae, and inspecting nursery plants before
installation. These steps are some of the valuable aspects of professional
landscape maintenance that benefit our clients.

For more information about Jumping Worms,
click the link:

Jumping Worm Info

Client Steward Team
In addition to regularly scheduled maintenance,
our team will be focusing on the following
service(s) this week:

Continue summer annuals installation

Plant Health Care
This week we will be performing the following
service(s), as weather allows:

Grub prevention
Weed control
Tree systemic for borers

https://extension.illinois.edu/sites/default/files/invasive_species_alert_jumping_worms.pdf


Contact Information
Feel free to contact your Garden Steward directly with any questions or requests for service. Or
contact our office 847/549-1361, Monday-Friday, 8:30am-5:00pm.
NOTE: We continue to respect physical distancing protocols for staff and client safety until further notice.

Design Team
Joe Haubert: 847/514-8376 / joseph@rosboroughpartners.com

Chris Durley: 847/774-2006 / chris@rosboroughpartners.com

Taylor Lininger: 847/417-0834 / taylor@rosboroughpartners.com

Erika Plascencia: 847/343-7403 / erika@rosboroughpartners.com

Client Steward Team
Jose Mercado: 847/417-0841 / jose@rosboroughpartners.com

Katie Belleno: 847/732-1927 / katie@rosboroughpartners.com

Terri Thornton: 847/514-8455 / terri@rosboroughpartners.com

Gabe Mercado: 847/417-4350 / gabe@rosboroughpartners.com

Plant Health Care
Lucio Torres: 847/417-1618 / lucio@rosboroughpartners.com

Chief Steward Officer
Phil Rosborough: 847/417-0832 / phil@rosboroughpartners.com
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